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School
Big Apple Academy
PS 334 - Anderson School
Russell Sage JHS 190
Weber Middle School
Mark Twain IS 239
Ardsley Middle School
Louis Pasteur MS 67
NYC Lab School
Spever Legacy School
Jericho MS
PS/IS 300 The 30th Ave. School
Johanna Perrin MS
Marie Curie-MS 158Q
Iroquois Middle School
Park East Day School
Rye Country Day School
Grace Church School
Martha Brown Middle School
Yeshivah of Flatbush
Van Antwerp MS
Lansing Middle School
Port Jefferson MS
Long Beach MS
Willets Rd School
Suffern Middle School

The Edward Byrne School, MS 101

Sweet Home Middle School
SAR Academy

Avenues: The World School
Ballston Spa MS

Special Music School

Brooklyn
New York
Forest Hills

Port Washington

Brooklyn
Ardsley
Little Neck
New York
New York
Jericho

Long Island City

Fairport
Bayside
Niskayuna
New York
Rye

New York
Fairport
Brooklyn
Niskayuna
Lansing

Port Jefferson
Long Beach
Roslyn Heights
Suffern
Bronx
Ambherst
Riverdale
New York
Ballston Spa
New York

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NYML
Top 31 Schools in League--7th Grade (73 Schools)

Town

Team Score
153
151
148
146
144
143
141
140
140
137
136
134
133
132
131
126
125
125
125
123
122
121
119
115
114
114
113
112
111
110
110
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Grade 8

Anton Ginzburg
Joseph Abramov
Dina Jolia

Julia Ashikhmin
Ella Krechmer
Ilona Lakusta
Mark Kirman

Steven Rakhmanchik

cant victory possible!

Grade 6

Edward Novodvorsky

Joshua Shvartsman
Lev Liakhovetskyi
Daniel Potievsky

Joel Ifraimoff

Conquering New York State

The Big Apple Academy’s Math Department is a proud participant in the annual National Math
League. Every year, our students make us exceptionally proud by representing the school and compet-
ing with other students on the national level. This year is no exception! The team of our sevenths grad-
ers outperformed all other participants placing our school in First Place in New York State. Our sixth

and eighth graders won second and third place, respectively, leaving behind 73 top New York State
schools. We applaud to all our champions and congratulate parents and teachers who made this signifi-

Grade 7

Allen Vasilyev
Nikita Safronov
David Oke
Azamat Kutlukov
Nikita Arefiev
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Our students have long become celebrities for their mathematical accomplish-

ments far outside our school district. Mathematics has become a proud banner of

the Big Apple Academy and the very heartbeat of its student body. When it comes
to Math, our students don't merely light the stars; they create constellations of
their own! We congratulate all the winners of the Math League and hope that these
victories will turn into legacies that our students will proudly carry through their
life. Today your names decorate the academic greatness of your first alma mater,
the Big Apple Academy! Tomorrow your names will be displayed on the banners
on the Ivy League colleges and universities, and in the nearest future, your tri-
.. umphs will glorify our nation far beyond its borders. We all rise to give our stu-

dents a loud round of applause!
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