Keeping You Updated!

March 2018



Big Hope Headernic Highlights



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests NYML

Top 31 Schools in League--7th Grade (73 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Big Apple Academy	Brooklyn	153
*2	PS 334 - Anderson School	New York	151
3	Russell Sage JHS 190	Forest Hills	148
4	Weber Middle School	Port Washington	146
5	Mark Twain IS 239	Brooklyn	144
6	Ardsley Middle School	Ardsley	143
7	Louis Pasteur MS 67	Little Neck	141
8	NYC Lab School	New York	140
8	Speyer Legacy School	New York	140
10	Jericho MS	Jericho	137
11	PS/IS 300 The 30th Ave. School	Long Island City	136
12	Johanna Perrin MS	Fairport	134
13	Marie Curie-MS 158Q	Bayside	133
14	Iroquois Middle School	Niskayuna	132
15	Park East Day School	New York	131
16	Rye Country Day School	Rye	126
17	Grace Church School	New York	125
17	Martha Brown Middle School	Fairport	125
17	Yeshivah of Flatbush	Brooklyn	125
20	Van Antwerp MS	Niskayuna	123
21	Lansing Middle School	Lansing	122
22	Port Jefferson MS	Port Jefferson	121
23	Long Beach MS	Long Beach	119
24	Willets Rd School	Roslyn Heights	115
25	Suffern Middle School	Suffern	114
25	The Edward Byrne School, MS 101	Bronx	114
27	Sweet Home Middle School	Amherst	113
28	SAR Academy	Riverdale	112
29	Avenues: The World School	New York	111
30	Ballston Spa MS	Ballston Spa	110
30	Special Music School	New York	110



BIG APPLE ACADEMY

Conquering New York State

The Big Apple Academy's Math Department is a proud participant in the annual National Math League. Every year, our students make us exceptionally proud by representing the school and competing with other students on the national level. This year is no exception! The team of our sevenths graders outperformed all other participants placing our school in First Place in New York State. Our sixth and eighth graders won second and third place, respectively, leaving behind 73 top New York State schools. We applaud to all our champions and congratulate parents and teachers who made this significant victory possible!

Grade 8

Anton Ginzburg
Joseph Abramov
Dina Jolia
Julia Ashikhmin
Ella Krechmer
Ilona Lakusta
Mark Kirman
Steven Rakhmanchik





Grade 6

Edward Novodvorsky
Joshua Shvartsman
Lev Liakhovetskyi
Daniel Potievsky
Joel Ifraimoff

Grade 7

Allen Vasilyev
Nikita Safronov
David Oke
Azamat Kutlukov
Nikita Arefiev



Keeping You Updated!

March 2018



Heademic Hig

Our Middle School Marvel: Pythagorean Pride







Our students have long become celebrities for their mathematical accomplishments far outside our school district. Mathematics has become a proud banner of the Big Apple Academy and the very heartbeat of its student body. When it comes to Math, our students don't merely light the stars; they create constellations of their own! We congratulate all the winners of the Math League and hope that these victories will turn into legacies that our students will proudly carry through their life. Today your names decorate the academic greatness of your first alma mater, the Big Apple Academy! Tomorrow your names will be displayed on the banners on the Ivy League colleges and universities, and in the nearest future, your triumphs will glorify our nation far beyond its borders. We all rise to give our students a loud round of applause!